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Effects on HMR on mean arterial blood pressure (MAP) in rats. Given are MAPS in 
mmHg measured just before the first treatment (baseline) and 10 and 30 min after each 
administration. 
MAP 3 mg/kg IO mglkg 30 mglkg 

Rat Weight Baseline 10 min 30 min IO min 30 min 10 min 30 min 
Vehicle 17 365 88 96 94 103 98 
Vehicle 
Vehicle 
Vehicle 
Vehicle 
Vehicle 
Tamoxifen 
Tamoxifen 
Tamoxifen 
Tamoxifen 
Tamoxifen 
Tamoxifen 
HMR 
HMR 
HMR 
HMR 
HMR 
HMR 

22 398 
23 388 
28 361 
29 327 
30 295 
9 390 

10 378 
15 396 
16 406 
24 346 
25 361 
6 414 
7 366 

18 381 
19 356 
26 389 
27 364 

100 
83 
98 
100 
86 
94 
89 
93 
85 
83 
90 
95 
89 
95 
88 
94 
82 

100 
104 
108 
106 
83 
103 
96 

103 
94 
89 
91 
103 
100 
111 
98 

102 
97 

95 
95 
109 
114 
103 
100 
95 
92 
92 
93 
69 
102 
101 
104 
79 
95 
94 

102 
98 
109 
114 
119 
102 
108 
100 
106 
98 
101 
107 
106 
105 
113 
91 
104 

91 
99 

103 
108 
111 
111 
105 
108 
101 
98 

100 
93 

108 
105 
95 
86 
96 

103 91 
107 95 
115 115 
107 106 
84 71 

84 90 

115 113 
106 110 
112 117 
103 96 
106 107 

Effects on HMR on heart rate in the rats. Given are heart rates (HR) in beats per minute 
just before the first treatment (baseline) and 10 and 30 min after each administration. 
Heart rate 3wkl IO mglkg 

Rat 
30 mg/kg 

Baseline IO min 30 min IO min 30 mln 10 min 30 min 
Vehicle 17 366 343 355 325 330 326 327 
Vehicle 
Vehicle 
Vehicle 
Vehicle 
Vehicle 
Tamoxifen 
Tamoxifen 
Tamoxifen 
Tamoxifen 
Tamoxlfen 
Tamoxifen 
HMR 
HMR 
HMR 
HMR 
HMR 
HMR 

22 333 335 311 
23 377 354 331 
28 388 364 365 
29 396 374 391 
30 416 388 401 
9 371 369 353 
10 332 318 297 
15 332 315 
16 363 357 347 
24 346 336 331 
25 334 329 303 
6 342 332 336 
7 333 329 325 

18 337 266 354 
19 365 349 361 
26 368 330 353 
27 380 358 349 

319 310 
354 324 
349 362 
372 380 
376 422 
321 335 
300 300 
318 326 
313 326 
310 332 
317 315 
316 321 
297 316 
330 385 
339 353 
336 348 
332 323 

324 287 
314 350 
353 370 
358 362 
376 414 

228 257 

301 305 
272 295 * 
313 439 
333 376 
346 369 
322 321 
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